

Ex.156/2023
GAURAV MEHTA VS. PANKAJ PAHUJA

21.03.2024

**An application under Order XXI Rule 26 r/w Sec. 151
CPC has been filed on behalf of the JD.**

Present : Sh. Gaurav Mendhiratta Ld. Counsel for JD.

Heard.

**Issue notice of the application to decree holder on filing
PF & RC for 23.03.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.03.2024