

Ex. 156/23

GAURAV MEHTA VS PANKAJ PAHUJA

23.03.2024

Pr: Sh. Gaurav Mahendiratta, ld. Counsel for JD.

Notice was not issued for appearance of DH under order XXI Rule 26 read with section 151 of CPC , filed on behalf of JD. However, steps not taken by JD. Be filed afresh.

At request, previous order be complied with for NDOH  
put up on 30.03.2024.

(Pooja Jain)  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-23.03.2024