

06.04.2024

Present: Sh. Arjun Yadav Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Gaurav Mehndiratta Ld. Counsel for JD.

Ld. Counsel for JD seeks an adjournment on the ground that he will file an application under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC to set aside the decree and execution.

However, this is not a ground to adjourn the execution proceedings or stay the execution proceedings, in the larger interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for 7 days on the request of Ld. Counsel for JD.

Put up for further proceedings on 16.04.2024 at 2 pm.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.04.2024