

16.04.2024

Present: Sh. Arjun Yadav Ld. Counsel for DH.

Sh. Gaurav Mehndiratta Ld. Counsel for JD.

It is submitted Ld. Counsel for JD that he has already filed application under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC Online.

Put up for further proceedings on 19.04.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi

16.04.2024