

30.04.2024

Pr: Sh. Arjun Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

None for JD.

Matter was fixed for arguments on objection filed on behalf of JD.

However, despite repeated calls none has appeared for JD.

One last and final opportunity is granted to JD to argue the objections,
on 07.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-30.04.2024