

04.07.2024

Pr: Sh. Arjun Yadav, Id. Counsel for DH through VC.

Sh. Gaurav Mehndiratta Ld. Counsel for JD.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for JD that he wish to file objection in execution petition however, DH has not supplied copy of execution petition to the JD.

DH is to supply the copy of execution petition to the JD.

**Put up for further proceedings on 08.08.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-04.07.2024