

08.08.2024

Present: Sh. Arjun Yadav Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.

Sh. Gaurav Mehndiratta Ld. Counsel for JD.

Objections filed on behalf of JD. Copy has already been filed.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that he wish to file reply to the objections.

**Put up for reply/arguments on objections on 12.09.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
08.08.2024