

12.09.2024

Pr: None for DH.

Sh. Tushar Malik for JD through VC.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for JD that matter was fixed for reply to the objections filed by JD, however, DH has not filed any reply to the objections.

Put up for reply, if any to the objections on 15.10.2024.

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03  
Court Room No. 206, N/B  
East District, KKD Courts  
Delhi. 12.09.2024