

EX. 156/23
GAURAV MEHTA Vs. PANKAJ PAHUJA

01.07.2025

Present: Mr. Arjun Yadav Ld. Counsel for decree holder through VC.
Judgment debtor through VC.

As per the report of the Civil Nazir, notice of the application of the Judgment debtor u/s 114 CPC for review could not be served upon the Decree Holder.

Ld. Counsel for decree holder submits that he has not received the copy of the application.

On the asking by the Court, Ld Counsel for the decree holder submits that his WhatsApp number is 9990649405.

Let copy of the application be sent to the Ld. Counsel for the decree holder at the above mobile number through WhatsApp within one week from today.

To come up for arguments on the above application on
01.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.07.2025