

EX 156/23
GAURAV MEHTA Vs. PANKAJ PAHUJA

07.11.2025

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Sh. Arun.

Warrants of arrest issued against the JD received back unexecuted. Report perused.

DH submits that SHO concerned had failed to provide the assistance due to Chhat Puja.

On filing of process fee, fresh warrants of arrest be issued against the judgment debtor.

SHO concerned is directed to render assistance to the bailiff for execution of warrants.

To come up before Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on 24.11.2025 and before this Court on 09.12.2025.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 07.11.2025