

EX 156/23
GAURAV MEHTA Vs. PANKAJ PAHUJA

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. Arjun, Ld. Counsel for Decree Holder through VC.

Warrants of arrest of JD received back unexecuted with the report that mother of the JD stated that JD was not present in the house. Report of bailiff reveals that he made only a single attempt to execute the warrants.

Let fresh warrants of arrest of the judgment debtor be issued on filing of PF/RC for 27.01.2025.

SHO concerned is directed to render assistance to the bailiff for execution of warrants.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 09.12.2025