

EX 156/23
Gaurav Mehta Vs. Pankaj Pahuja

27.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arjun, Ld. Counsel for Decree Holder through VC.

Warrants of arrest received back unexecuted as no one on behalf of decree holder reached for the identification of the JD.

On filing of process fee and receipt of deposit of subsistence allowance, issue fresh warrants of arrest of the judgment debtor.

To come up before Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on 13.02.2026 and before this Court on 02.03.2026.

SHO concerned is directed to render assistance to the bailiff for execution of warrants.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 27.01.2026