

EX 156/23
Gaurav Mehta Vs. Pankaj Pahuja

14.03.2026

Case file taken up today upon the order No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Arjun, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder through VC.

Warrants of arrest received back unserved with report that JD was not found.

I have heard the submissions and perused the record.

Perusal of the record reveals that warrants of arrest was issued initially vide order dated 01.08.2025. The same was received back unexecuted. Thereafter, further warrants of arrest issued vide order dated 12.09.2025, 27.09.2025, 07.11.2025, 09.12.2025 and 27.11.2026 and every time warrants received back unexecuted with same report that he was not found.

Considering the fact, on filing of PF, open warrants of arrest be issued against the JD and same be executed through SHO concerned.

List this matter on 24.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 14.03.2026