

3 EX 156/23
GAURAV MEHTA Vs. PANKAJ PAHUJA

24.04.2026

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Sh. Arjun.
JD with Ld. Counsel Sh. Dipanshu Chugh.

It is noted that on 22.04.2026, DH filed an application for withdrawal of this petition being settled.

Heard. Case file perused.

The aforesaid application is supported by mutual settlement agreement dt. 19.04.2026, since matter has been settled by the DH and JD amicably and JD has paid as on today Rs.4 Lakh to the DH so the statement of parties be recorded in regard to the settlement.

Separate statement of DH and JD recorded qua their settlement Ex.C-1.

In view of the above and the statement of JD and DH, this Execution Petition is disposed off as settled in terms of Settlement Ex. C-1. Parties are directed to remain bound by their statement.

The aforesaid application accordingly disposed off as allowed.

File be consigned to Record Room after due compliance.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 24.04.2026